

Vectra[®] Staff Rewards Point Deposit Form

To submit Vectra® Staff Rewards points to be deposited, please send this completed form to <u>vectrastaffrewards.us@ceva.com</u> along with a master sales report or individual invoice(s) as proof of Vectra® doses dispensed.

A separate Point Deposit Form **IS REQUIRED for each** clinic staff member depositing points.

Points are deposited twice a month, see deposit schedule.

An email will be sent when points are posted to your account.

to be filled in the space to the right:

Doses are counted as singles, please provide below an accurate total of the number of doses dispensed.						
Submission Date:			Date R	ange pice(s):		
Doses Submitted:			-			
First Name:			Last N	ame:		
Clinic Name:						
Clinic Mailing Address:						
City:			State:	Zip Code:		
Phone		Email				
Number:		Address:				
Are you a new user?	Yes	No		If answered "YES", you have not previously submitted points in the system. An account and Login ID will be created and sent to you by email.		
If answered "NO" your LOGIN ID IS A REQUIRED FIELD						

CHECK YOUR VECTRA® STAFF REWARDS POINT BALANCE,
SHOP & REDEEM POINTS AT:

http://ceva.myawardpoints.com

Vectra® Staff Rewards Program Rules

Eligible Participants

All enrolled clinic staff members who dispense Vectra® and Vectra® 3D products to clients are eligible to earn AwardperQs® points.

How to Earn Awards

- Clinic staff members will earn one (1) AwardperQs® point for every dose of Vectra® and Vectra® 3D dispensed.
- AwardperQs® are cumulative based on Vectra® and Vectra® 3D doses dispensed and can be redeemed for hundreds of reward options including the latest name-brand merchandise, travel packages, airline tickets, hotel certificates, event tickets, movie tickets, music downloads and more. AwardperQs® may also be exchanged for charitable donations.
- AwardperQs® earned for Vectra® and Vectra® 3D doses dispensed will be deposited into participant accounts. Participants will receive an email confirming that points have been deposited into their accounts.

Program Period

All Vectra® and Vectra ®3D products dispensed until December 31, 2024, are eligible for awards.

What Vectra® Products Are Eligible for Awards

- All Vectra® and Vectra® 3D products dispensed during the program period.
- IMPORTANT: Doses submitted for deposit must have a sales date within 6 months of the submission date.

How to Enroll in the Program

- If you are not enrolled, send an email to *vectrastaffrewards.us@ceva.com* requesting a Vectra® Staff Rewards Point Deposit Form.
- Enroll and open an account only once.

How to submit a Vectra® Staff Rewards Point Deposit Form

- 1. Complete the Vectra® Staff Rewards Point Deposit Form.
- 2. Include a master sales report or individual invoice(s) reflecting all Vectra® and Vectra® 3D products dispensed.
- 3. Please email your Form and master sales report or individual invoice(s) to vectrastaffrewards.us@ceva.com
- 4. Or you may mail your Form and master sales report or individual invoices to:

Attn: Vectra Staff Rewards Program Ceva Animal Health, LLC 8735 Rosehilll Road, Suite 300 Lenexa, KS 66215

Customer Service

- For questions related to Vectra® products dispensed, Vectra® Staff Rewards Deposit Forms, and claim eligibility, please contact *vectrastaffrewards.us@ceva.com*
- For questions related to accessing the Vectra® Staff Rewards website, please contact *myawardpoints@biworldwide.com*

Program Terms and Conditions

- Ceva Animal Health has the right to audit Vectra® Staff Rewards Point Deposit Forms received from participating clinic staff and obtain additional dispensing documentation prior to award issuance.
- AwardperQs® have no cash value and cannot be supplemented with cash or credit card toward redemption of any program awards. No award substitutes are allowed.
- AwardperQs® have no expiration date.
- Sales tax is included in the value of the AwardperQs® issued. All applicable federal, state, and local income taxes related to the awards are the sole responsibility of the enrolled participant and their respective clinic.
- Ceva Animal Health will make the final determination of eligibility, interpretation of the rules, and award issuance.
- Ceva Animal Health reserves the right to modify, amend, or cancel the program or any component of the program at any time without prior notification.

Vectra® Staff Rewards Deposit Schedule

Vectra Staff Rewards Point Deposit Schedule					
Month	Deposit 1	Deposit 2			
January 2024	12th	26th			
February 2024	9th	23rd			
March 2024	8th	22nd			
April 2024	5th	19th			
May 2024	10th	24th			
June 2024	7th	21st			
July 2024	12th	26th			
August 2024	9th	23rd			
September 2024	6th	20th			
October 2024	4th	18th			
November 2024	8th	22nd			
December 2024	6th	20th			

PLEASE ALLOW 24 TO 48 HOURS AFTER THE SUBMISSION DATE FOR POINTS TO REFLECT ON YOUR ACCOUNT.